Chairman & Manager Director and his terms of continuation/ re-appointment are as follows:

1. 	 Period of Appointment: till the remaining tenure till March 31, 2026
2. 	 Annual Remuneration and other terms:

(a) 	Annual Fixed Pay (inclusive of basic salary, perquisites, allowances and other benefits): ₹ 9,60,000 p.a. 
(Rupees Nine Lakh Sixty Thousand only), payable on monthly basis, or as may be determined by the 
Board of Directors and/or Nomination and Remuneration Committee of Directors.

(b) 	Variable Pay (Performance Linked Incentive) to be paid as per PLVR Scheme of the Company or 
such sum as may be determined by the Board and/or Nomination and Remuneration Committee of

[...]

However, the Company has accepted the amount from its Directors at NIL rate of interest, subject to the 
receipt of declaration that amount given is owned by them and is not borrowed amount. The details of 
the same is also given in Financials.

8.	 SHARE CAPITAL

As on March 31, 2024, the Authorized Share Capital of your Company is ₹5,50,00,000 (Rupees Five 
Crore Fifty Lakh only), divided into 4,41,16,000 equity shares of ₹1 each and 10,88,400 preference shares 
of ₹10 each. 

The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital as on March 31, 2024 is ₹5,22,00,000 (Rupees Five 
Crore Twenty-Two Lakh only) comprising 4,13,16,000 (Four Crore Thirteen Lakh Sixteen Thousand 
only) Equity Shares of face value of ₹1/- each and 10,88,400 Optionally Convertible Cumulative 
Preference Shares of ₹10 each.

Your Company has issued 10,88,400, 3.5% Optionally Convertible Cumulative Preference Share 
(“OCCPS”) of face value ₹10/- each at a premium of ₹10/- each, convertible after 5 years from the date